IG120
www.vishay.com Vishay Aztronic
Revision: 28-Apr-16 1 Document Number: 59015
For technical questions, contact: sferaztronics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Current Chokes, Axial Leads Noise Suppression Applications
FEATURES

LEAD FINISH
e1: SnAgCu
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
I G 1 2 0 3 R 3 M R 1 0
MODEL STYLE INDUCTANCE
VALUE
TOL. PACKAGING
CODE
SPECIAL
(IF APPLICABLE)
See the end of this data book for conversion tables
IG120
www.vishay.com Vishay Aztronic
Revision: 28-Apr-16 2 Document Number: 59015
For technical questions, contact: sferaztronics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
STANDARD VALUES - IG120 INDUCTORS
INDUCTANCE
VALUE μH
IDC = 0 A
TOLERANCE
%
TEST
FREQUENCY
DCR
MAX.
I
MAX.
A
3.9 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.007 4
4.7 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.008 4
5.6 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.011 4
6.8 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.011 4
8.2 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.013 4
10 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.016 4
12 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.018 4
15 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.020 4
18 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.022 4
22 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.024 4
27 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.025 4
33 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.028 4
39 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.031 4
47 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.034 3.2
56 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.043 2.5
68 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.059 2
82 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.066 1.8
100 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.084 1.6
120 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.113 1.6
150 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.129 1.6
180 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.150 1.6
220 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.162 1.6
270 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.226 1.6
330 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.257 1.6
390 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.288 1.6
470 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.393 1.2
560 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.504 1
680 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.570 1
820 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.643 0.8
1000 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.844 0.8
1200 ± 20 % 1 kHz 0.977 0.8
1500 ± 20 % 1 kHz 1.18 0.6
1800 ± 20 % 1 kHz 1.50 0.6
2200 ± 20 % 1 kHz 1.76 0.5
2700 ± 20 % 1 kHz 2.13 0.4
3300 ± 20 % 1 kHz 2.53 0.4
3900 ± 20 % 1 kHz 2.84 0.4
4700 ± 20 % 1 kHz 3.79 0.4
5600 ± 20 % 1 kHz 4.24 0.32
6800 ± 20 % 1 kHz 5.75 0.25
8200 ± 20 % 1 kHz 6.44 0.25
10 000 ± 20 % 1 kHz 7.30 0.25